Internal Combustion Diesel Engine Forklift Truck
110/130/160D-9V series that satisfies both eco-friendliness and cost-effectiveness!
The 9V series is a creative product that satisfies eco-friendliness and reduces TCO (Total Cost of
Ownership) by satisfying the Euro stage 5 regulations and significantly improving fuel efficiency and
work efficiency.
110/130
160D-9V

Identification
1.1 Manufacturer (Abbreviation) Hyundai
1.2 Manufacturer's Type Designation 110D-9V 130D-9V 160D-9V
1.3 Drive : Electric (Battery Or Mains), Diesel, Petrol, Fuel Gas DIESEL DIESEL DIESEL
1.4
Type Of Operation: Hand, Pedestrian, Standing, Seated,
Order-Picker
Seated Seated Seated
1.5 Load Capacity / Rated Load  kg 11,000 13,000 16,000
1.6 Load Center Distance C mm 600 600 600
1.8 Load Distance, Center Of Drive Axle To Fork X mm 750 770 815
1.9 Wheelbase y mm 3,050 3,050 3,450
Weights
2.1 Service Weight Kg 16,337 17,105 20,499
2.2 Axle Loading, Loaded Front/Rear Kg 24,051/3,286 26,981/3,124 32,479/4,020
2.3 Axle Loading, Unloaded Front/Rear kg 8,182/8,155 8,142/8,963 9,916/10,583
Wheels, Chassis
3.1 Tires : Solid Rubber, Superelastic, Pneumatic, Polyurethane Pneumatic Pneumatic Pneumatic
3.2 Tire Size, Front 10.00-20-16PR 10.00-20-16PR 12.00-20-18PR
3.3 Tire Size, Rear 10.00-20-16PR 10.00-20-16PR 12.00-20-18PR
3.5 Wheels, Number Front / Rear (X = Driven Wheels) 4X2 4X2 4x2
3.6 Tread, Front mm 1,842 1,842 1,842
3.7 Tread, Rear mm 1,910 1,910 1,958
Basic Dimensions
4.1 Tilt Of Mast/Fork Carriage Forward/Backrward Degrees 15/12 15/12 15/12
4.2 Height, Mast Lowered mm 3,150 3,150 3,400
4.3 Free Lift mm 0 0 0
4.4 Lift Height mm 3,305 3,305 3,300
4.5 Height, Mast Extended mm 4,765 4,765 5,010
4.7 Height Of Overhead Guard (Cabin) mm 2,955 2,955 2,990
4.8 Seat Height / Stand Height Rel. To Sip mm 1,825 1,825 1,825
4.12 Coupling Height mm 629 626 665
4.19 Overall Length mm 5,920 5,930 6,430.5
4.20 Length To Face Of Forks mm 4,570 4,580 5,080.5
4.21 Overall Width mm 2,450 2,450 2,497
4.22 Fork Dimensions mm 75X200X1,350 85x200x1,350 90x200x1,350
4.23 Fork Carriage Iso 2328, Class / Type A, B Pin Mount Pin Mount Pin Mount
4.24 Fork-Carriage Width mm 2,362 2,362 2,497
4.31 Ground Clearance, Below Mast, Loaded mm 250 250 250
4.32 Ground Clearance, Center Of Wheelbase mm 319 316 355.5
4.34.1 Aisle Width For Pallets 1000 X 1200 Crossways mm 6,660 6,660 7,280
4.34.2 Aisle Width For Pallets 800 X 1200 Lengthways mm 6,660 6,660 7,280
4.35 Turning Radius mm 4,350 4,350 4,895
4.36 Smallest Pivot Point Distance  mm 1,634 1,634 1,865
Performance Data
5.1 Travel Speed, Loaded / Unloaded Km/h 33.2/35.9 32.7/35.8 30.5/34.2
5.2 Lift Speed,  Loaded / Unloaded mm/s 480/500 480/500 390/420
5.3 Lowering Speed, Loaded / Unloaded mm/s 550/500 550/500 550/450
5.6 Max. Drawbar Pull, Loaded / Unloaded N 121,897/117,062 122,740/116,895 155,230/145,972
5.8 Max. Gradeability, Loaded / Unloaded % 45.1/27.4 40.5/27.4 42.6/27.7
5.10 Service Brake Full Hydraulic Full Hydraulic Full Hydraulic
Combustion-Engine
7.1 Engine Manufacturer / Type CUMMINS/B4.5 CUMMINS/B4.5 CUMMINS/B6.7
7.2 Engine Power Acc. To Iso 1585 KW/rpm 123/2,200 123/2,200 129/2,200
7.3 Maximum Torque Kgf.m/rpm 77.9/1,200 77.9/1,200 114.3/1,100
7.4 No. Of Cylinders / Displacement EA/cc 4/4,460 4/4,460 6/6,690
7.5 Fuel Consumption Acc. To Vdi Cycle l 214 214 276
Addition Data
8.1 Type Of Drive Control Full auto Full auto Full auto
8.2 Operating Pressure, System / Attachments bar 230 230 230